
Ashland  -vs- Thomas More 
3/27/2026 at Florence, KY

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jackson Grine ()
Loss: Aaron Wichmann ()
HBP: David Smith, Joe Stone
PB: Drew Barth (1)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 3:30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
Ashland 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 13 1
Thomas More 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 9 1

Ashland 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sean Krueckeberg cf 5 2 1 1 1 0 1
Drew Stevens dh 5 1 2 3 0 1 0
Ryan Shimek 3b 6 1 2 1 0 0 0
Chris Franks rf 6 0 0 0 0 1 2
Nate King c 4 0 3 1 1 0 0
Sam Witt 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
    Collin Overholt ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Mason Reckner 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Billy Howard lf 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Colton Hunt 2b 5 1 2 0 0 1 2
Max Albert ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Jackson Grine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 6 13 6 3 6 11

2B: Drew Stevens (1); Ryan Shimek (1); Nate King (2); Colton Hunt
(1)
HR: Drew Stevens (1)
SF: Drew Stevens (1)
SB: Colton Hunt (1)
CS: Ryan Shimek (1); Max Albert (1)
HBP: Max Albert (1)
E: David Smith (1)

Thomas More 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ty Cunningham rf 3 0 2 1 3 0 0
Jack Geers ss 6 0 2 1 0 0 3
Nolan Krekeler 3b 5 0 1 1 1 0 0
Gunner Kalkhoff 1b 6 0 0 0 0 2 7
Matt Resing cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ian Mann dh 4 1 0 0 1 1 1
Drew Barth c 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Noah McCarty 2b 4 1 1 1 1 1 2
    Theodore Bosio 2b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sean O'Donnell lf 5 1 1 0 0 2 0
Joe Stone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Wichmann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 5 9 5 6 8 13

2B: Nolan Krekeler (1); Sean O'Donnell (1)
3B: Drew Barth (1)
SB: Ty Cunningham (1)
HBP: Matt Resing (1)
E: Aaron Wichmann (1)

Ashland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackson Grine (W, ) 4.0 6 4 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 18 22 5 4 85
David Smith 5.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 16 19 7 5 70
Chase Carter 2.0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 3 27
Totals 9 5 4 6 8 0 0 1 0 42 49 13 12 182

Thomas More IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Joe Stone 5.0 8 4 4 2 3 1 0 1 0 22 26 6 6 91
Aaron Wichmann (L, ) 6.0 5 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 22 23 8 5 64
Totals 13 6 5 3 6 1 0 1 0 44 49 14 11 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ashland - Top of 1st ASH THO
Sean Krueckeberg walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 0
Sean Krueckeberg advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Drew Stevens struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFS). 0 0
Ryan Shimek doubled down the rf line, ground-rule, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Sean Krueckeberg scored. 1 0
Ryan Shimek advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Chris Franks grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 0
Nate King singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Ryan Shimek scored. 2 0
Sam Witt fouled out to 3b (0-0). 2 0

Thomas More - Bottom of 1st ASH THO
Ty Cunningham walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 2 0
Ty Cunningham stole second. 2 0
Jack Geers flied out to cf (2-2 SBBK). 2 0
Nolan Krekeler grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFF); Ty Cunningham advanced to third. 2 0
Gunner Kalkhoff struck out swinging (2-2 SBFFBFS). 2 0

Ashland - Top of 2nd ASH THO
Billy Howard singled through the left side (1-0 B). 2 0
Colton Hunt doubled to right center (0-0); Billy Howard advanced to third. 2 0
Max Albert hit by pitch (2-1 FBH). 2 0
Sean Krueckeberg grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 F); Max Albert advanced to second; Colton Hunt advanced
to third; Billy Howard scored. 3 0
Drew Stevens flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-1 S); Colton Hunt scored. 4 0
Ryan Shimek singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Max Albert advanced to third. 4 0
Chris Franks grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 0

Thomas More - Bottom of 2nd ASH THO
Matt Resing singled to right field (0-1 S). 4 0
Ian Mann lined out to ss (2-1 BBK). 4 0
Drew Barth lined out to 2b (1-1 BK). 4 0
Noah McCarty reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFFB); Matt Resing out at second ss unassisted. 4 0

Ashland - Top of 3rd ASH THO
Nate King doubled to right field (2-2 BBKK). 4 0
Sam Witt walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 4 0
Billy Howard flied out to rf (0-2 FFF); Nate King advanced to third. 4 0
Colton Hunt struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 4 0
Max Albert fouled out to 1b (3-2 SBBKBF). 4 0

Thomas More - Bottom of 3rd ASH THO
Sean O'Donnell doubled down the rf line, ground-rule (1-0 B). 4 0
Ty Cunningham flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 0
Jack Geers grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 0
Nolan Krekeler doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 F); Sean O'Donnell scored. 4 1
Gunner Kalkhoff grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 4 1

Ashland - Top of 4th ASH THO
Sean Krueckeberg grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 1
Drew Stevens flied out to rf (1-2 KKB). 4 1
Ryan Shimek flied out to rf (2-2 BBKS). 4 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

Thomas More - Bottom of 4th ASH THO
Matt Resing lined out to ss (0-1 S). 4 1
Ian Mann walked (3-2 SBFBBFB). 4 1
Drew Barth tripled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Ian Mann scored. 4 2
Noah McCarty singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); Drew Barth scored. 4 3
Sean O'Donnell struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 4 3
Ty Cunningham walked (3-0 BBBB); Noah McCarty advanced to second. 4 3
Jack Geers singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Ty Cunningham advanced to second; Noah McCarty
scored. 4 4
Nolan Krekeler walked (3-2 BFBBFB); Jack Geers advanced to second; Ty Cunningham advanced to third. 4 4
Gunner Kalkhoff struck out swinging (2-2 FFFFBBS). 4 4

Ashland - Top of 5th ASH THO
Chris Franks grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 4
Nate King doubled to left center (2-0 BB). 4 4
Sam Witt struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFFS). 4 4
Billy Howard singled to shortstop (0-2 KSFF); Nate King advanced to third. 4 4
Colton Hunt grounded out to ss (3-2 KFBFBB). 4 4

Thomas More - Bottom of 5th ASH THO
David Smith to p for Jackson Grine. 4 4
Matt Resing struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 4 4
Ian Mann popped up to ss (0-1 F). 4 4
Drew Barth grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 4 4

Ashland - Top of 6th ASH THO
Aaron Wichmann to p for Joe Stone. 4 4
Max Albert singled to left field (1-0 B). 4 4
Sean Krueckeberg singled to shortstop (2-0 BB); Max Albert advanced to second. 4 4
Drew Stevens flied out to cf (1-2 BKF); Max Albert advanced to third. 4 4
Ryan Shimek flied out to lf (0-1 S). 4 4
Max Albert out at home c to ss to c, caught stealing. 4 4

Thomas More - Bottom of 6th ASH THO
Noah McCarty grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 4
Sean O'Donnell struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 4
Ty Cunningham walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 4 4
Jack Geers flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 4 4

Ashland - Top of 7th ASH THO
Chris Franks fouled out to 1b (0-2 KF). 4 4
Nate King flied out to rf (3-2 BFBBK). 4 4
Sam Witt struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 4

Thomas More - Bottom of 7th ASH THO
Nolan Krekeler grounded out to ss (2-2 KBSB). 4 4
Gunner Kalkhoff grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 4 4
Matt Resing hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 4
Matt Resing advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third. 4 4
Ian Mann grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF). 4 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ashland - Top of 8th ASH THO
Billy Howard grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 4 4
Colton Hunt singled to left field (2-2 BBFK). 4 4
Max Albert flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 4
Colton Hunt stole second. 4 4
Sean Krueckeberg popped up to ss (0-0). 4 4

Thomas More - Bottom of 8th ASH THO
Drew Barth struck out swinging (3-2 KFBFBBS). 4 4
Noah McCarty walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 4 4
Sean O'Donnell popped up to cf (0-0). 4 4
Ty Cunningham singled to shortstop (2-1 BFB); Noah McCarty advanced to second. 4 4
Jack Geers flied out to cf (0-0). 4 4

Ashland - Top of 9th ASH THO
Drew Stevens doubled to right center (0-0). 4 4
Ryan Shimek grounded out to ss (3-2 KKFBBB); Drew Stevens advanced to third. 4 4
Chris Franks struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 4 4
Nate King walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 4 4
Collin Overholt pinch hit for Sam Witt. 4 4
Collin Overholt flied out to lf (0-0). 4 4

Thomas More - Bottom of 9th ASH THO
Mason Reckner to 1b for Collin Overholt. 4 4
Nolan Krekeler flied out to rf (3-2 BSSBFBF). 4 4
Gunner Kalkhoff lined out to 3b (3-2 BBKBK). 4 4
Matt Resing popped up to 2b (0-2 FF). 4 4

Ashland - Top of 10th ASH THO
Billy Howard Mason Reckner placed on second (0-0). 4 4
Billy Howard flied out to rf (0-1 F). 4 4
Colton Hunt grounded out to ss (0-0); Mason Reckner advanced to third. 4 4
Max Albert struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 4 4

Thomas More - Bottom of 10th ASH THO
Ian Mann Matt Resing placed on second (0-0). 4 4
Chase Carter to p for David Smith. 4 4
Ian Mann struck out looking (3-2 BFFBBK). 4 4
Drew Barth grounded out to 2b (0-1 S); Matt Resing advanced to third. 4 4
Noah McCarty struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 4 4

Ashland - Top of 11th ASH THO
Sean Krueckeberg Max Albert placed on second (0-0). 4 4
Sean Krueckeberg reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Max Albert out at third p to 3b. 4 4
Drew Stevens homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Sean Krueckeberg scored. 6 4
Ryan Shimek reached first on an error by p (0-0). 6 4
Ryan Shimek out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 4
Chris Franks grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 6 4

Thomas More - Bottom of 11th ASH THO
Theodore Bosio to 2b for Noah McCarty. 6 4
Sean O'Donnell Theodore Bosio placed on second (0-0). 6 4



Sean O'Donnell grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 6 4
Ty Cunningham singled to center field, RBI (3-2 KBBBK); Theodore Bosio scored. 6 5
Jack Geers singled to third base (0-0); Ty Cunningham advanced to second. 6 5
Nolan Krekeler grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Jack Geers advanced to second; Ty Cunningham
advanced to third. 6 5
Gunner Kalkhoff flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 6 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


